/.	OMB No. 0651 2027 (exp. 6/30/2008) 03-30	-2007	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
	MAR 2 7 2007		ET
	103386	9764	documents or the new address(es) below.
	1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and ad	ddress of receiving party(ies)
~	Marc-Alan Levine Stephen Hebert	Name: Micrus Endovascular Corporation	
0:1	Thomas G. Breton David A. Watson	Internal Addres	s:
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗸 No		
٠. ا	3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address:	821 Fox Lane
∽	Execution Date(s) <u>3/19/07; 3/19/07; 3/20/07; 3/20/07</u>		
•	Assignment Merger		
	Security Agreement Change of Name	City: San Jose	
•	☐ Joint Research Agreement	State: CA	
	Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA	Zip : 95131
	Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country	
	Other	Additional name(s	s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No
		document is being filed together with a new application.	
	A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/641,490; filed 12/19/2006	B. Patent No	o.(s)
	7.10.7.17,100,1100		
	Attorney Docket No. MICRU-71737		
	Additional numbers att	ached? Yes	√No
	5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total numbe involved: One	r of applications and patents
	Name: James W. Paul, Esg.	7. Total fee (37	CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
	Internal Address: FULWIDER PATTON LLP		to be charged by credit card
			to be charged to deposit account
l	Street Address: 6060 Center Drive, Tenth Floor	Enclosed	
		None requi	red (government interest not affecting title)
	City: Los Angeles	8. Payment Inf	
	State: CA Zip: 90045	a. Credit Car	d Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
	Phone Number: 310.842.5555		
	Fax Number: 310. 842,9696	b. Deposit A	ccount Number <u>06-2425</u>
	Email Address: jpaul@fulpat.com	Authorized	d User Name <u>Fulwider Patton</u>
Ì	9. Signature:	* =	3-22-07
3/2	/2007 DBYRNE 00000050 11541490 Signature		Date
	#0. der Ops W. Paul		otal number of pages including cover 9

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made by Marc-Alan Levine of Pottstown, Pennsylvania; Stephen Hebert of San Francisco, California; Thomas G. Breton of San Jose, California; and David A. Watson of San Jose, California, Assignors, to Micrus Endovascular Corporation, a Delaware corporation, Assignee, having a place of business at 821 Fox Lane, San Jose, California 95131.

WHEREAS, Assignors have invented a new and useful LONG NOSE MANIPULATABLE CATHETER, for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on 19 December 2006 and was assigned Application No. 11/641,490; and

WHEREAS, Assignors believe themselves to be the original, first and joint inventors of the invention disclosed and claimed in said application for Letters Patent; and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire by formal, recordable assignment the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application, and any Letters Patent that may be granted for said invention in the United States and throughout the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignors hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention, said application, and any Letters Patent that may be granted for said invention in the United States and throughout the world, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of the Assignee and to claim for any such foreign applications any priority rights to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties or otherwise.

Further, Assignors agree that, upon request and without further compensation, but at no expense to Assignors, they and their legal representative(s) and assigns will do all lawful acts, including the execution of papers and the giving of testimony, that may be necessary or desirable for obtaining, sustaining, reissuing or enforcing Letters Patent in the United States and throughout the world for said inventions, and for perfecting, recording or maintaining the title of Assignee, its successors and assigns, to said invention, said application, and any Letters Patent granted for said invention in the United States and throughout the world.

160214.1

Application No. 11/641,490 Docket No. MICRU-71737 Page 2 of 4

Assignors represent and warrant that they have not granted and will not grant to others any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

Assignors authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and of all foreign countries to issue any Letters patent granted for said invention, whether on said application or on any subsequently filed division, continuation, continuation-in-part or reissue application, to Assignee, its successors and assigns, as the assignee of the entire interest in said invention.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignors have executed this Assignment on the date written herein below.

Date: 3/19, 2007	Assignors: Marc-Alan Levine
Date:, 2007	Stephen Hebert
Date: 3/20, 2007	Thomas G. Breton
Date: 3/20/07 _2007	David A. Watson

Application No. 11/641,490 Docket No. MICRU-71737 Page 3 of 4

STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA) ss. COUNTY OF _ C \rightarrow 5 + e /)				
COUNTY OF _C rester)				
On North 19 2007 before me, Loci School, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared Marc-Alan Levine, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.				
WITNESS my hand and official seal.				
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA Notarial Seal Lori Schneider, Notary Public North Coventry Twp., Chester County				
My Commission Expires Sept. 28, 2008 Member, Pennsylvania Association Of Notaries Signature of Notary Public				
STATE OF CALIFORNIA)				
COUNTY OF				
On, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared <u>Stephen Hebert</u> , personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.				
WITNESS my hand and official seal.				
Signature of Notary Public				

160214.1

COUNTY OF Janta Clara.) ss.

On 20 MAR 07, before me, JOHN B. Soize a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared Thomas G. Breton, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.



Signature of Notary Public

STATE OF CALIFORNIA) ss. COUNTY OF Santa Clara)

On 20 mov o7, before me, John 3. Sorci, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared David A. Watson, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.



Signature of Notary Public

160214.1

Application No. 11/641,490 Docket No. MICRU-71737 Page 1 of 4

ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made by Marc-Alan Levine of Pottstown, Pennsylvania; Stephen Hebert of San Francisco, California; Thomas G. Breton of San Jose, California; and David A. Watson of San Jose, California, Assignors, to Micrus Endovascular Corporation, a Delaware corporation, Assignee, having a place of business at 821 Fox Lane, San Jose, California 95131.

WHEREAS, Assignors have invented a new and useful LONG NOSE MANIPULATABLE CATHETER, for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on 19 December 2006 and was assigned Application No. 11/641,490; and

WHEREAS, Assignors believe themselves to be the original, first and joint inventors of the invention disclosed and claimed in said application for Letters Patent; and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire by formal, recordable assignment the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application, and any Letters Patent that may be granted for said invention in the United States and throughout the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignors hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention, said application, and any Letters Patent that may be granted for said invention in the United States and throughout the world, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of the Assignee and to claim for any such foreign applications any priority rights to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties or otherwise.

Further, Assignors agree that, upon request and without further compensation, but at no expense to Assignors, they and their legal representative(s) and assigns will do all lawful acts, including the execution of papers and the giving of testimony, that may be necessary or desirable for obtaining, sustaining, reissuing or enforcing Letters Patent in the United States and throughout the world for said inventions, and for perfecting, recording or maintaining the title of Assignee, its successors and assigns, to said invention, said application, and any Letters Patent granted for said invention in the United States and throughout the world.

160214.1

Application No. 11/641,490 Docket No. MICRU-71737 Page 2 of 4

Assignors represent and warrant that they have not granted and will not grant to others any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

Assignors authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and of all foreign countries to issue any Letters patent granted for said invention, whether on said application or on any subsequently filed division, continuation, continuation-in-part or reissue application, to Assignee, its successors and assigns, as the assignee of the entire interest in said invention.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignors have executed this Assignment on the date written herein below.

	Assignors.
Date:, 2007	Marc-Alan Levine
Date: March 19, 2007	Stephen Hebert
Date:, 2007	Thomas G. Breton
Date:, 2007	David A. Watson

160214.1

Application No. 11/641,490 Docket No. MICRU-71737 Page 4 of 4

STATE OF CALIFORNIA)	
COUNTY OF) ss.)	
basis of satisfactory evidence) to be acknowledged to me that he execut instrument the person, or the entity	e the person whose named the same in his authors upon behalf of which t	, a Notary Public in and for said County mally known to me (or proved to me on the e is subscribed to the within instrument, and prized capacity, and that by his signature on the he person acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official se	al.	
	-	Signature of Notary Public
STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF)) ss.	
and State, personally appeared <u>D</u> of satisfactory evidence) to be the acknowledged to me that he execu	avid A. Watson , perso person whose name is sated the same in his auth	, a Notary Public in and for said County nally known to me (or proved to me on the basis subscribed to the within instrument, and sorized capacity, and that by his signature on the the person acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official so	eal.	
	•	Signature of Notary Public

160214.1

RECORDED: 03/27/2007